## 507914548 05/18/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7961675

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
HAUNI RICHMOND, INC.					08/11/2022	
					·	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	KÖRBE	KÖRBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Street Address:	2800 C	2800 CHARLES CITY ROAD				
City:	RICHM	RICHMOND				
State/Country:	VIRGIN	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	23231	23231				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2	2				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		17451947				
PCT Number:		US2021071994				
CORRESPONDENCE		/·				
Fax Number:		• •	372-5800		ul it will be cont	
			e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone: 352-3			375-8100			
			slepatents.com			
•			WANCHIK, LLOYD & EISENSCHENK			
			BOX 142950			
Address Line 4:		GAIN	IESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			HRV.100XC1; HRV.100XC1PCT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LOUIS C. FRANK			
SIGNATURE:		/LOUIS C. FRANK/				
DATE SIGNED:		05/18/2023				
Total Attachments: 4						
source=Certificate of Na	ame Chang	ge#pa	ae1.tif			
	-	· · ·	.90			
ource=Certificate of Na ource=Certificate of Na	ame Chang	ge#pa	ge2.tif			



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HAUNI RICHMOND, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HAUNI RICHMOND, INC." TO "KORBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2022, AT 3:12 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022.



2443867 8100 SR# 20223265763

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juring in Statutes Summer at States

Authentication: 204267387 Date: 08-29-22

PATENT REEL: 063695 FRAME: 0807

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF HAUNI RICHMOND, INC.

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify pursuant to the duly adopted Consent Resolution of the Board of Directors of Hauni Richmond, Inc. dated August 8, 2022, that:

1. The name of the corporation (the "<u>Company</u>") is: Hauni Richmond, Inc.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended to effect a change in Article 1 thereof, relating to the name of the Company, accordingly Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Körber Technologies, Inc."

3. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation is to be effective on September 1, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this  $\Pi$  day of August, 2022.

HAUNI RICHMOND, INC.

ST. R. Lundeen. Bv:

Name: Stephen R. Lundeen

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporationx Delivered 03:12 PM 08/15/2022 FILED 03:12 PM 08/15/2022

PATENT REEL: 063695 FRAME: 0808

36524213\_1.0OCX

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HAUNI RICHMOND, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HAUNI RICHMOND, INC." TO "KORBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2022, AT 3:12 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022.



2443867 8100 SR# 20223265763

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204267388 Date: 08-29-22

PATENT REEL: 063695 FRAME: 0809

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF HAUNI RICHMOND, INC.

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify pursuant to the duly adopted Consent Resolution of the Board of Directors of Hauni Richmond, Inc. dated August 8, 2022, that:

1. The name of the corporation (the "<u>Company</u>") is: Hauni Richmond, Inc.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended to effect a change in Article 1 thereof, relating to the name of the Company, accordingly Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Körber Technologies, Inc."

3. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation is to be effective on September 1, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this  $\Pi$  day of August, 2022.

HAUNI RICHMOND, INC.

ST. R. Lundeen. Bv:

Name: Stephen R. Lundeen

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:12 PM 08/15/2022 FILED 03:12 PM 08/15/2022

PATENT REEL: 063695 FRAME: 0810

36524213\_1.0OCX

**RECORDED: 05/18/2023**